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Facility Name
Small vs. 

Large 
Animal

Location Contact 
Name Contact Info

ACCESS Los Angeles Small Animal Los Angeles, CA Michael 
Walters mike.walters@thrivepet.com

ACCESS Pasadena Small Animal Pasadena, CA Steven Cole Steven.cole@pathwayvets.com
Angell Animal Medical 

Center Small Animal Boston, MA Kiko Bracker kbracker@mspca.org

Animal Emergency & 
Referral Center of 

Minnesota
Small Animal St. Paul & Oakdale, MN Kayla Hanson krhanson@aercmn.com

Animal Medical Center Small Animal New York, NY Maria Correa maria.correa@amcny.org
Animal Referral 

Hospital, Brisane Small Animal Brisbane, AUS Sarah Purcell s.purcell@arhvets.com

Arizona Veterinary 
Emergency and 

Critical Care Center 
(AVECCC-Gilbert AZ)

Small Animal Gilbert, AZ Marcella 
Granfone marcella.granfone@azervets.com

Auburn University Large Animal Auburn, AL Reid Hanson esg0001@auburn.edu
Auburn University 

Bailey Small Animal 
Hospital

Small Animal Auburn, AL Kathy Gerken kkgerken@gmail.com

Blue Pearl Veterinary 
Partners - Atlanta Small Animal Atlanta, GA Jennifer 

Pittman jennifer.pittman@bluepearlvet.com

BluePearl Vet. 
Partners – Tampa Small Animal Tampa, FL John Gicking jgicking@gmail.com

Brazos Valley Equine 
Hospital Large Animal Navasota, TX Ben 

Buchanan ben.buchanan@bveh.com

Boundary Bay 
Veterinary Specialty 

Hospital
Small Animal Surrey, BC, Canada Sarah 

Charney sarahcharney@mac.com

Canada West Vet 
Specialists Small Animal Vancouver, BC, Canada Carsten 

Bandt cbandt@canadawestvets.com

Cape Cod Veterinary 
Specialists Small Animal Buzzards Bay, MA H. Grady 

Bailin
hgradybailin@ 

capecodvetspecialists.com
Colorado State 

University, Johnson 
Family Equine 

Hospital
Large Animal Fort Collins, CO Wayne 

Jensen Wayne.Jensen@colostate.edu

Colorado State 
University Small Animal Fort Collins, CO Amanda 

Cavanagh Amanda.Cavanagh@colostate.edu

P.O. Box 1357, Westborough, MA 01581 
T: (508) 839-5395   F: (508) 887-4634

mailto:mike.walters@thrivepet.com
mailto:kbracker@mspca.org
mailto:krhanson@aercmn.com
mailto:maria.correa@amcny.org
mailto:marcella.granfone@azervets.com
mailto:esg0001@auburn.edu
mailto:kkgerken@gmail.com
mailto:jennifer.pittman@bluepearlvet.com
mailto:jgicking@gmail.com
mailto:ben.buchanan@bveh.com
mailto:sarahcharney@mac.com
mailto:cbandt@canadawestvets.com
mailto:Wayne.Jensen@colostate.edu
mailto:Amanda.Cavanagh@colostate.edu


www.acvecc.org

Colorado Animal 
Specialty & 
Emergency

Small Animal Boulder, CO Chap Pratt chap.pratt@ 
coloradoanimalspecialty.com

Cornell University Small Animal Ithaca, NY Nathan 
Peterson nwp26@cornell.edu

Cornell University 
Equine & Farm Animal 

Hospital
Large Animal Ithaca, NY Rolfe 

Radcliffe rmr45@cornell.edu

Cornell University 
Veterinary Specialists Small Animal Stamford, CT Kate Buriko kburiko@cuvs.org

Cummings School of 
Vet Med at Tufts 

University
Large Animal North Grafton, MA Daniela 

Bedenice daniela.bedenice@tufts.edu

Cummings School of 
Vet Med at Tufts 

University
Small Animal North Grafton, MA Armelle de 

Laforcade armelle.delaforcade@tufts.edu

Dove Lewis Veterinary 
Emergency & 

Specialty Hospital
Small Animal Portland, OR Hannah 

Marshall hmarshall@dovelewis.org

Iowa State University Large Animal 
Fellowship Ames, IA Jamie Kopper jkopper@iastate.edu

Iowa State University Large Animal 
Residency Ames, IA Jamie Kopper jkopper@iastate.edu

Iowa State University Small Animal Ames, IA April Blong aeb287@iastate.edu
Koret School of 

Veterinary Medicine Small Animal Rehovot 76100, Israel Efrat Kelmer kelmere1@gmail.com

Loomis Basin Equine 
Medical Center Large Animal Penryn, CA Langdon 

Fielding lfielding@lbemc.com

Louisiana State 
University Small Animal Baton Rouge, LA Frank 

Andrews fandrews@lsu.edu

MedVet, Columbus 
(Worthington) Small Animal Worthington, OH Jay Gladden jay.gladden@medvet.com

MedVet New Orleans Small Animal New Orleans, LA Jennifer Daly jennifer.daly@medvet.com

MedVet Salt Lake City Small Animal Salt Lake City, UT Jordan 
Scherk jordan.scherk@medvet.com

Metropolitan 
Veterinary Hospital 

Cleveland East 
Small Animal Cleveland, OH Tamera 

Brabson tllvet@gmail.com

Michigan State 
University Large Animal East Lansing, MI Amelia 

Munsterman munster4@msu.edu

Michigan State 
University Small Animal East Lansing, MI Nyssa Levy nlevy@cvm.msu.edu 

nlevy@msu.edu
Murdoch University Small Animal Perth, AUS Claire Sharp c.sharp@murdoch.edu.au
North Carolina State 

University
Large Animal 

Fellowship Raleigh, NC Megan Burke mjburke3@ncsu.edu

North Carolina State 
University Small Animal Raleigh, NC Bernie 

Hansen bdhansen@ncsu.edu
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Ocean State 
Veterinary Specialists Small Animal E Greenwhich, RI Justine 

Johnson jajicu@aol.com

Ohio State University Large Animal Columbus, OH Margaret 
Mudge mudge.3@osu.edu

Ohio State University Small Animal Columbus, OH Page Yaxley yaxley.1@osu.edu
Ontario Veterinary 

College Small Animal Guelph, ON, Canada Alexa 
Bersenas bersenas@uoguelph.ca

Oradell Animal 
Hospital Small Animal Paramus, NJ Linda Miller lmiller@oradell.com

Oregon State 
University Small Animal Corvallis, OR Tandi 

Ngwenyama 
tandi.ngwenyama 
@oregonstate.edu

Blue Pearl Pittsburgh - 
North Hills (Formerly 

PVSEC)
Small Animal Pittsburgh, PA Shaina 

Mooshian smooshian1@gmail.com

Purdue University 
School of Veterinary 

Medicine
Small Animal West Lafayette, UN Elizabeth 

Thomovsky ethomov@hotmail.com

Queensland 
Veterinary Specialists, 

North Lakes
Small Animal North Lakes, QLD, AUS Rebekah 

Donaldson
rebekah.donaldson@ 

qldvetspecialists.com.au

Red Bank Vet Hosp, 
Tinton Falls Small Animal Tinton Falls, NJ Rebecca 

Flores rebecca.flores@rbvh.net

Royal Veterinary 
College Small Animal London, England, UK Dominic 

Barfield etinson@rvc.ac.uk

Small Animal 
Specialists Hospital Small Animal Sidney, AUS Amy 

Dickinson dickinson.amy@gmail.com

Summit Veterinary 
Referral Cente Small Animal Tacoma, WA A. Kirsten 

Lawson klawson@summitvets.com

Texas A&M Small Animal College Station, TX Christine 
Rutter CRutter@cvm.tamu.edu

University of 
California, Davis Large Animal Davis, CA K. Gary 

Magdesian kgmagdesian@ucdavis.edu

University of 
California, Davis Small Animal Davis, CA Kate Hopper khopper@ucdavis.edu

University of Florida Small Animal Gainesville, CA Adesola 
Odunayo odunayoa@ufl.edu

University of Georgia Large Animal 
Fellowship Athens, GA Kira Epstein kirae@uga.edu

University of Georgia Large Animal 
Residency Athens, GA Kira Epstein kirae@uga.edu

University of Georgia - 
Large Animal 

Fellowship (ACVIM/
ACVS)

Large Animal 
Fellowship 

(ACVIM/ACVS)
Athens, GA Kira Epstein kirae@uga.edu

University of Georgia Small Animal Athens, GA Amie Koenig akoenig@uga.edu
University of Illinois at 
Urbana-Champaign Small Animal Urbana, IL Jenica 

Haraschak jenicah@illinois.edu
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University of Illinois Large Animal Urbana, IL Pamela 
Wilkins pawilkin@illinois.edu

University of 
Minnesota Small Animal St. Paul, MN Jeff Todd toddx013@umn.edu

University of Montreal Small Animal Montreal, Quebec, 
Canada

Elizabeth 
O'Toole eilishni@gmail.com

University of 
Pennsylvania Small Animal Philedelphia, PA Kim Slensky kslensky@upenn.edu

University of 
Pennsylvania

Large Animal 
Fellowship Philedelphia, PA Maia Aitken maitken@vet.upenn.edu

University of 
Pennsylvania

Large Animal 
Residency Philedelphia, PA Maia Aitken maitken@vet.upenn.edu

University of 
Tennessee Small Animal Knoxville, TN Kristen 

Marshall kmarsh23@utk.edu

University of 
Wisconsin, Madison Small Animal Madison, WI Jonathan 

Bach jon.bach@wisc.edu

University of Zurich, 
Switzerland Small Animal Zurich, Switzerland Alessio 

Vigani avigani@vetclinics.uzh.ch

VCA Canada Western 
Veterinary Specialist & 

Emergency Centre 
Small Animal Calgery, AB, Canada Clare Hyatt clare.hyatt@vca.com

VCA Emergency 
Animal Hospital & 
Referral Center

Small Animal San Diego, CA Amy Nadolski anadolski20@gmail.com

VCA West Los 
Angeles Small Animal Los Angeles, CA Mike Mallard Mike.Mallard@vca.com

Veterinary Specialty 
Center, Buffalo Grove Small Animal Bannockburn, IL Jennifer 

Herring jherring@vetspecialty.com

Veterinary Specialty 
Hospital San Diego Small Animal San Diego, CA Stephanie 

Istvan stephanie.istvan@gmail.com

Veterinary Specialty 
Services St. Louis Small Animal St. Louis, MO Robyn 

Sherman drrsherman@vssstl.com

Virginia-Maryland 
Veterinary Medical 

School
Small Animal Blacksburg, VA Bobbi Connor bobbiconner@vt.edu

Washington State 
Univ College of Vet 

Med
Small Animal Pullman, WA Linda Martin lgmartin@wsu.edu

Western Australian 
Veterinary Emergency 

and Specialty 
(WAVES) 

Small Animal Success, WA, AUS Emma Coles emma@wavets.com.au
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